HB 2522-2 (LC 1737) 4/6/15 (LHF/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2522

- 1 On page 2 of the printed bill, delete line 20.
- 2 In line 21, delete "Health Authority. The office" and insert:
- 3 "(2) The Oregon Health Authority".

4 Delete lines 24 and 25.

- 5 In line 26, delete "(4) The office" and insert "(3) The authority".
- 6 In line 30, delete "by the office" and insert "pursuant to this section".
- 7 Delete lines 35 through 38.
- 8 In line 39, delete "4" and insert "3".
- 9 In line 40, delete "5" and insert "4".

10